Both parties conceded to conduct 

election to the jamaath committee through secret ballot system. Adv. 

Kaniyapuram Haleem is appointed as Returning Officer for 

conducting  election to the Jama ath Committee. The committee 

shall pay initial batta of Rs. 25,000/-(Twenty five thousand) to the 

Returning Officer. Nomination fee not greater than Rs.2000/- shall 

be fixed by RO. Election shall be conducted as per the byelaw after 

following all procedural formalities and shall be completed within 3 

months. The expenses for conducting election shall be met from the